
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending June 30, 2020
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Supplemental
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SUMMARY 222,216,000.00 (6,099,436.00) 216,116,564.00 215,156,718.00 (1,040,154.00) 0.00 0.00 214,116,564.00 12,092,104.58 135,262,456.45 0.00 0.00 147,354,561.03 9,705,650.16 136,985,927.78 0.00 0.00 146,691,577.94 2,000,000.00 66,762,002.97 0.00 662,983.09

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 145,762,549.69 2,000,000.00 65,754,685.22 662,983.09214,180,218.00(5,087,782.00)219,268,000.00 212,180,218.00 11,163,076.33 135,262,456.45 0.00 0.000.00136,985,927.788,776,621.91 0.00212,180,218.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 146,425,532.78

Personnel Services 19,605,977.78 0.00 12,404,039.13 629,983.0932,640,000.000.0032,640,000.00 32,640,000.00 10,305,252.73 9,930,708.14 0.00 0.000.0011,672,379.477,933,598.31 0.0032,640,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 20,235,960.87

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 15,698,543.00 0.00 8,816,348.27 629,983.0925,144,874.36(617,125.64)25,762,000.00 25,144,874.36 9,533,787.09 6,794,739.00 0.00 0.000.008,535,922.817,162,620.19 0.0025,762,000.00 0.00(617,125.64) 0.00 0.00 16,328,526.09

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 15,283,771.25 0.00 8,100,702.87 617,647.2424,002,121.36(565,878.64)24,568,000.00 24,002,121.36 9,272,363.49 6,629,055.00 0.00 0.000.008,382,574.666,901,196.59 0.0024,568,000.00 0.00(565,878.64) 0.00 0.00 15,901,418.49

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 24,568,000.00 (565,878.64) 24,002,121.36 24,568,000.00 (565,878.64) 0.00 0.00 24,002,121.36 9,272,363.49 6,629,055.00 0.00 0.00 6,901,196.5915,901,418.49 8,382,574.66 0.00 0.00 15,283,771.25 0.00 8,100,702.87 0.00 617,647.24

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 414,771.75 0.00 715,645.40 12,335.851,142,753.00(51,247.00)1,194,000.00 1,142,753.00 261,423.60 165,684.00 0.00 0.000.00153,348.15261,423.60 0.001,194,000.00 0.00(51,247.00) 0.00 0.00 427,107.60

Other Compensation 5010200000 3,546,985.56 0.00 3,247,292.44 0.006,794,278.00298,278.006,496,000.00 6,794,278.00 576,707.56 2,970,278.00 0.00 0.000.002,970,278.00576,707.56 0.006,496,000.00 0.00298,278.00 0.00 0.00 3,546,985.56

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 682,454.53 0.00 253,545.47 0.00936,000.000.00936,000.00 936,000.00 382,454.53 300,000.00 0.00 0.000.00300,000.00382,454.53 0.00936,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 682,454.53

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 936,000.00 0.00 936,000.00 936,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 936,000.00 382,454.53 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 382,454.53682,454.53 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 682,454.53 0.00 253,545.47 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 199,750.00 0.00 220,250.00 0.00420,000.000.00420,000.00 420,000.00 124,750.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.000.0075,000.00124,750.00 0.00420,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 199,750.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 35,000.00 0.00 209,400.00 0.00244,400.00(175,600.00)420,000.00 244,400.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.000.0015,000.0020,000.00 0.00420,000.00 0.00(175,600.00) 0.00 0.00 35,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 420,000.00 (175,600.00) 244,400.00 420,000.00 (175,600.00) 0.00 0.00 244,400.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.0035,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 209,400.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00300,000.0066,000.00234,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.000.00300,000.000.00 0.00234,000.00 0.0066,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 234,000.00 66,000.00 300,000.00 234,000.00 66,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 49,503.03 0.00 126,096.97 0.00175,600.00175,600.000.00 175,600.00 49,503.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0049,503.03 0.000.00 0.00175,600.00 0.00 0.00 49,503.03

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 175,600.00 175,600.00 0.00 175,600.00 0.00 0.00 175,600.00 49,503.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,503.0349,503.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,503.03 0.00 126,096.97 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 2,048,000.00 0.002,048,000.000.002,048,000.00 2,048,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,048,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,048,000.00 0.00 2,048,000.00 2,048,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,048,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,048,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00195,000.000.00195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00195,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 195,000.00 0.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 2,280,278.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.002,475,278.00232,278.002,243,000.00 2,475,278.00 0.00 2,280,278.00 0.00 0.000.002,280,278.000.00 0.002,243,000.00 0.00232,278.00 0.00 0.00 2,280,278.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 195,000.00 0.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010299036 2,048,000.00 232,278.00 2,280,278.00 2,048,000.00 232,278.00 0.00 0.00 2,280,278.00 0.00 2,280,278.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,280,278.00 2,280,278.00 0.00 0.00 2,280,278.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 240,335.40 0.00 80,664.60 0.00321,000.000.00321,000.00 321,000.00 120,739.26 119,596.14 0.00 0.000.00119,596.14120,739.26 0.00321,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 240,335.40

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 29,600.00 0.00 17,400.00 0.0047,000.000.0047,000.00 47,000.00 14,600.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.000.0015,000.0014,600.00 0.0047,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,600.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 47,000.00 0.00 47,000.00 47,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,000.00 14,600.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,600.0029,600.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 29,600.00 0.00 17,400.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 181,135.40 0.00 45,864.60 0.00227,000.000.00227,000.00 227,000.00 91,539.26 89,596.14 0.00 0.000.0089,596.1491,539.26 0.00227,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 181,135.40

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 227,000.00 0.00 227,000.00 227,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 227,000.00 91,539.26 89,596.14 0.00 0.00 91,539.26181,135.40 89,596.14 0.00 0.00 181,135.40 0.00 45,864.60 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 29,600.00 0.00 17,400.00 0.0047,000.000.0047,000.00 47,000.00 14,600.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.000.0015,000.0014,600.00 0.0047,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,600.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 47,000.00 0.00 47,000.00 47,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,000.00 14,600.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,600.0029,600.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 29,600.00 0.00 17,400.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 120,113.82 0.00 259,733.82 0.00379,847.64318,847.6461,000.00 379,847.64 74,018.82 46,095.00 0.00 0.000.0046,582.5273,531.30 0.0061,000.00 0.00318,847.64 0.00 0.00 120,113.82

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 120,113.82 0.00 259,733.82 0.00379,847.64318,847.6461,000.00 379,847.64 74,018.82 46,095.00 0.00 0.000.0046,582.5273,531.30 0.0061,000.00 0.00318,847.64 0.00 0.00 120,113.82

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 61,000.00 297,800.00 358,800.00 61,000.00 297,800.00 0.00 0.00 358,800.00 63,495.00 46,095.00 0.00 0.00 63,495.00109,590.00 46,095.00 0.00 0.00 109,590.00 0.00 249,210.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 11,047.64 11,047.64 0.00 11,047.64 0.00 0.00 11,047.64 5,523.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,036.305,523.82 487.52 0.00 0.00 5,523.82 0.00 5,523.82 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 4,583,675.91 2,000,000.00 53,323,542.09 33,000.0059,940,218.00(5,087,782.00)65,028,000.00 57,940,218.00 857,823.60 3,758,852.31 0.00 0.000.003,740,652.31843,023.60 0.0057,940,218.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,616,675.91

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 202,305.00 0.00 3,998,686.00 0.004,200,991.00(2,262,009.00)6,463,000.00 4,200,991.00 77,305.00 125,000.00 0.00 0.000.00125,000.0077,305.00 0.004,200,991.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 202,305.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 202,305.00 0.00 1,885,886.00 0.002,088,191.00(876,809.00)2,965,000.00 2,088,191.00 77,305.00 125,000.00 0.00 0.000.00125,000.0077,305.00 0.002,088,191.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 202,305.00

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 0.00 0.00 2,112,800.00 0.002,112,800.00(1,385,200.00)3,498,000.00 2,112,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,112,800.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 2,084,099.70 0.00 9,824,027.30 0.0011,908,127.00(2,348,873.00)14,257,000.00 11,908,127.00 17,719.70 2,066,380.00 0.00 0.000.002,066,380.0017,719.70 0.0011,908,127.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,084,099.70

Training Expenses 5020201000 2,084,099.70 0.00 9,824,027.30 0.0011,908,127.00(2,348,873.00)14,257,000.00 11,908,127.00 17,719.70 2,066,380.00 0.00 0.000.002,066,380.0017,719.70 0.0011,908,127.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,084,099.70

Training Expenses 5020201002 14,257,000.00 (2,348,873.00) 11,908,127.00 11,908,127.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,908,127.00 17,719.70 2,066,380.00 0.00 0.00 17,719.702,084,099.70 2,066,380.00 0.00 0.00 2,084,099.70 0.00 9,824,027.30 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 153,985.88 0.00 3,044,114.12 0.003,198,100.00(266,900.00)3,465,000.00 3,198,100.00 153,985.88 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00153,985.88 0.003,198,100.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 153,985.88

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 0.00 0.00 1,737,800.00 0.001,737,800.00(248,200.00)1,986,000.00 1,737,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,737,800.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 1,986,000.00 (248,200.00) 1,737,800.00 1,737,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,737,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,737,800.00 0.00 0.00
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Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 1,600.00 0.00 8,400.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,600.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 126,404.13 0.00 571,595.87 0.00698,000.000.00698,000.00 698,000.00 126,404.13 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00126,404.13 0.00698,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 126,404.13

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.000.0090,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0090,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311001 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 25,981.75 0.00 631,318.25 0.00657,300.00(18,700.00)676,000.00 657,300.00 25,981.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,981.75 0.00657,300.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,981.75

Utility Expenses 5020400000 168,192.52 644,000.00 621,807.48 0.001,434,000.000.001,434,000.00 790,000.00 120,269.62 47,922.90 0.00 0.000.0047,922.90120,269.62 0.00790,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 168,192.52

Water Expenses 5020401000 13,653.12 0.00 26,346.88 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 13,653.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0013,653.12 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,653.12

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 154,539.40 644,000.00 595,460.60 0.001,394,000.000.001,394,000.00 750,000.00 106,616.50 47,922.90 0.00 0.000.0047,922.90106,616.50 0.00750,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 154,539.40

Communication Expenses 5020500000 175,286.93 0.00 856,713.07 0.001,032,000.000.001,032,000.00 1,032,000.00 108,312.91 66,974.02 0.00 0.000.0081,774.0293,512.91 0.001,032,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 175,286.93

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 9,336.00 0.00 272,664.00 0.00282,000.000.00282,000.00 282,000.00 9,336.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,336.00 0.00282,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,336.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 165,950.93 0.00 234,049.07 0.00400,000.000.00400,000.00 400,000.00 98,976.91 66,974.02 0.00 0.000.0081,774.0284,176.91 0.00400,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 165,950.93

Mobile 5020502001 220,000.00 0.00 220,000.00 220,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220,000.00 68,200.00 37,600.00 0.00 0.00 53,400.00105,800.00 52,400.00 0.00 0.00 105,800.00 0.00 114,200.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 30,776.91 29,374.02 0.00 0.00 30,776.9160,150.93 29,374.02 0.00 0.00 60,150.93 0.00 119,849.07 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00350,000.000.00350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00350,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards and Prizes 5020600000 0.00 0.00 605,000.00 0.00605,000.000.00605,000.00 605,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00605,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 5020601000 0.00 0.00 605,000.00 0.00605,000.000.00605,000.00 605,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00605,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 5020601001 605,000.00 0.00 605,000.00 605,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 605,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 605,000.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 99,000.00 0.00 81,000.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 49,500.00 49,500.00 0.00 0.000.0049,500.0049,500.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 99,000.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 99,000.00 0.00 81,000.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 49,500.00 49,500.00 0.00 0.000.0049,500.0049,500.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 99,000.00

Professional Services 5021100000 162,334.05 0.00 1,422,665.95 0.001,585,000.00(100,000.00)1,685,000.00 1,585,000.00 824.00 161,510.05 0.00 0.000.00161,510.05824.00 0.001,585,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 162,334.05

Legal Services 5021101000 824.00 0.00 14,176.00 0.0015,000.000.0015,000.00 15,000.00 824.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00824.00 0.0015,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 824.00

Consultancy Services 5021103000 0.00 0.00 1,190,000.00 0.001,190,000.00(480,000.00)1,670,000.00 1,190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,570,000.00 0.00(380,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103002 1,670,000.00 (480,000.00) 1,190,000.00 1,570,000.00 (380,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,190,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 161,510.05 0.00 218,489.95 0.00380,000.00380,000.000.00 380,000.00 0.00 161,510.05 0.00 0.000.00161,510.050.00 0.000.00 0.00380,000.00 0.00 0.00 161,510.05

General Services 5021200000 20,542.73 0.00 126,457.27 33,000.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 2,630.00 50,912.73 0.00 0.000.0017,912.732,630.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 53,542.73

Environment/Sanitary Services 5021201000 3,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 33,000.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.000.003,000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00

Other General Services 5021299000 17,542.73 0.00 122,457.27 0.00140,000.000.00140,000.00 140,000.00 2,630.00 14,912.73 0.00 0.000.0014,912.732,630.00 0.00140,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,542.73

Other General Services 5021299099 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 2,630.00 14,912.73 0.00 0.00 2,630.0017,542.73 14,912.73 0.00 0.00 17,542.73 0.00 122,457.27 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 13,600.00 0.00 486,400.00 0.00500,000.000.00500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.000.0013,600.000.00 0.00500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,600.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 13,600.00 0.00 486,400.00 0.00500,000.000.00500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.000.0013,600.000.00 0.00500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,600.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.0013,600.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 486,400.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 69,890.38 0.00 440,109.62 0.00510,000.000.00510,000.00 510,000.00 28,715.44 41,174.94 0.00 0.000.0041,174.9428,715.44 0.00510,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 69,890.38

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 11,250.00 0.00 188,750.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 11,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,250.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,250.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 58,640.38 0.00 241,359.62 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 17,465.44 41,174.94 0.00 0.000.0041,174.9417,465.44 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 58,640.38

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,434,438.72 1,356,000.00 31,816,561.28 0.0034,607,000.00(110,000.00)34,717,000.00 33,251,000.00 298,561.05 1,135,877.67 0.00 0.000.001,135,877.67298,561.05 0.0033,251,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,434,438.72

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 262,058.40 0.00 37,941.60 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 80.00 261,978.40 0.00 0.000.00261,978.4080.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 262,058.40

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.004,000.000.004,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.004,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 286,881.30 0.00 803,118.70 0.001,090,000.00(110,000.00)1,200,000.00 1,090,000.00 161,881.30 125,000.00 0.00 0.000.00125,000.00161,881.30 0.001,090,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 286,881.30

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 885,499.02 1,356,000.00 30,039,500.98 0.0032,281,000.000.0032,281,000.00 30,925,000.00 136,599.75 748,899.27 0.00 0.000.00748,899.27136,599.75 0.0030,925,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 885,499.02

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 32,181,000.00 0.00 32,181,000.00 30,825,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,825,000.00 136,599.75 748,899.27 0.00 0.00 136,599.75885,499.02 748,899.27 0.00 0.00 885,499.02 1,356,000.00 29,939,500.98 0.00 0.00

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 0.00 0.00 632,000.00 0.00632,000.000.00632,000.00 632,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00632,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 632,000.00 0.00 632,000.00 632,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 632,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 632,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Website Maintenance 5029999001 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 121,572,896.00 0.00 27,104.00 0.00121,600,000.000.00121,600,000.00 121,600,000.00 0.00 121,572,896.00 0.00 0.000.00121,572,896.000.00 0.00121,600,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 121,572,896.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 121,572,896.00 0.00 27,104.00 0.00121,600,000.000.00121,600,000.00 121,600,000.00 0.00 121,572,896.00 0.00 0.000.00121,572,896.000.00 0.00121,600,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 121,572,896.00
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Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 120,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00120,000,000.000.00120,000,000.00 120,000,000.00 0.00 120,000,000.00 0.00 0.000.00120,000,000.000.00 0.00120,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 120,000,000.00

Buildings 5060404001 120,000,000.00 0.00 120,000,000.00 120,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,000,000.00 0.00 120,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00120,000,000.00 120,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 120,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 1,572,896.00 0.00 27,104.00 0.001,600,000.000.001,600,000.00 1,600,000.00 0.00 1,572,896.00 0.00 0.000.001,572,896.000.00 0.001,600,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,572,896.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5060405003 1,600,000.00 0.00 1,600,000.00 1,600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,600,000.00 0.00 1,572,896.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,572,896.00 1,572,896.00 0.00 0.00 1,572,896.00 0.00 27,104.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,948,000.00 (2,182,500.00) 765,500.00 2,976,500.00 (2,211,000.00) 0.00 0.00 765,500.00 864,182.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 864,182.78 864,182.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 864,182.78 0.00 (98,682.78) 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,948,000.00 (2,182,500.00) 765,500.00 2,976,500.00 (2,211,000.00) 0.00 0.00 765,500.00 864,182.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 864,182.78 864,182.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 864,182.78 0.00 (98,682.78) 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 1,170,846.00 1,170,846.00 0.00 1,170,846.00 0.00 0.00 1,170,846.00 64,845.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,845.47 64,845.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,845.47 0.00 1,106,000.53 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 1,106,000.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 1,106,000.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 1,106,000.00 0.001,106,000.001,106,000.000.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,106,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 1,106,000.00 1,106,000.00 0.00 1,106,000.001,106,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 1,106,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 64,846.00 64,846.00 0.00 64,846.00 0.00 0.00 64,846.00 64,845.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,845.47 64,845.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,845.47 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 64,846.00 64,846.00 0.00 64,846.00 0.00 0.00 64,846.00 64,845.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,845.47 64,845.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,845.47 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 64,845.47 0.00 0.53 0.0064,846.0064,846.000.00 64,846.00 64,845.47 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0064,845.47 0.000.00 0.0064,846.00 0.00 0.00 64,845.47

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 64,846.00 64,846.00 0.00 64,846.0064,846.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0064,845.47 0.0064,845.47 0.0064,845.47 0.5364,845.47 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 222,216,000.00 (6,099,436.00) 216,116,564.00 215,156,718.00 (1,040,154.00) 0.00 0.00 214,116,564.00 12,092,104.58 135,262,456.45 0.00 0.00 147,354,561.03 9,705,650.16 136,985,927.78 0.00 0.00 146,691,577.94 2,000,000.00 66,762,002.97 0.00 662,983.09

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:

Date: Date:Date:

Certified Correct:

Date:
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NOTE: An additional allotment is to be requested by TSO to address RLIP deficiencies. The negative GARO and SARO for RLIP were issued on April 2, 2020 and May 18, 2020, respectively and received by TSO on July 14, 2020.

MICHELL V. LUCERO


		2020-08-21T11:59:14+0800
	Lucero Michell Valles


		2020-08-21T12:42:58+0800
	Hernandez Maria Lourdes Sison


		2020-08-21T12:44:14+0800
	Hernandez Maria Lourdes Sison


		2020-08-24T10:26:09+0800
	Mila C. Manalastas


		2020-08-24T16:38:52+0800
	Manapsal Kristoffer Marc Jerome Domingo




